
Date: 21/05/2025 

To, 

The Director 

Research and Development Cell 
DOU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur 

Subject: Regarding status of document verification of scholars of RET-2024 (Full-Time) in 
Department of Botany 

Dear Sir, 

With reference to your letter no. 2527 ~ ~ fctcf,m ~/2025 dated 20/05/2025, 
this is to inform you that in our department (Botany) only 35 students were qualified in respect 
of total 60 seats without any waiting list. A total of 25 students were present in document 
verification and presentation in front of DRC. The documents of all the 25 students have been 
verified and successfully updated on university portal. 

The status of document verification of all the aforementioned 25 students is attached in 
prescribed format provided for your perusal and necessary action. 

Thanking You 

L 

Regards 

~ ,2-jf/if 
Head 

Department of Botany 
DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur 

HEAD 
DEPAPTMENT OF IOTAN:Y 

DOU. GOAAKHPUR UN :_t<SITY 
GOAAKHPUR-273009 

I 



Status of Document Verification 

RET-2024 (Full-Time) 

Department of Botany 

S.No. Name of Scholar 

1 SHRADDHA SINGH 

2 NASHRA HUSAIN 

3 BISH NU PRASAD SAHOO 
4 MANTASHA 

5 RAHUL SHARMA 

6 NIKITA GUPTA 

7 SHALINI MISHRA 

8 KM NANDITA PASWAN 
9 ALOK KRISHAN TRIPATHI 

10 KM SMRITI CHAUDHARI 

11 KM MADHU UPADHYAY 

12 AJAY PATHAK 

13 RAJKUMARI MAURYA 

14 AMIT RAJ SINGH 

15 ARHAM RAFI 

16 DIVYA PANDEY 

17 KHAGESH SINGH 

18 KUMARI PRIYANKA 

19 AYUB ANSARI 

20 SURYA PRATAP SHARMA 

21 FIRDAUSH JAHAN 

22 SWATI 

23 SHIVUM GUPTA 

24 UDAI PRAKASH VERMA 

25 HARIKESHWAR YADAV 

Reg. No. 

90325139 

90325104 

90325013 
90325191 

90325064 

90325153 

90325138 

90325202 
90325043 
90325093 
90325062 
90325075 

90325053 

90325128 
90325112 
90325125 
90325045 
90325014 
90325006 
90325007 

90325036 

90325059 

90325106 

90325212 

90325131 

Document 
Roll No. Verification 

(YES/ NO) 
35311001 YES 

35311086 YES 

35311028 YES 
35311082 YES 

35311107 YES 

35311092 YES 

35311125 YES 

35311061 YES 
35311010 YES 
35311067 YES 
35311060 YES 
35311004 YES 

35311108 YES 

35311013 YES 
35311023 YES 
35311038 YES 
35311055 YES 
35311075 YES 
35311026 YES 

35311145 YES 

35311041 YES 

35311148 YES 

35311130 YES 

35311152 YES 

35311045 YES 

'¢,21/y/:i:/ 
Head 

Department of Botany 

DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhp~EAO 

OEPAPTMENT OF BOTANY 
DD U. GOkAKHPUR UNIVERSITY 

GMAKHPUR-273009 
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