Date: 21/05/2025

To,

The Director Research and Development Cell DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur

Subject: Regarding status of document verification of scholars of RET-2024 (Full-Time) in Department of Botany

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter no. 2527/शोध एवं विकास प्रकोष्ठ/2025 dated 20/05/2025, this is to inform you that in our department (Botany) only **35 students** were qualified in respect of **total 60 seats** without any waiting list. A **total of 25 students were present** in document verification and presentation in front of DRC. The documents of all the 25 students have been verified and successfully updated on university portal.

The status of document verification of all the aforementioned 25 students is attached in prescribed format provided for your perusal and necessary action.

**Thanking You** 

Regards

Department of Botany DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur HEAD DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY O D U. GORAKHPUR UN LRSITY GORAKHPUR-273009

- -

- sibilit - - - -



## Status of Document Verification RET-2024 (Full-Time)

## **Department of Botany**

S.No.	Name of Scholar	Reg. No.	Roll No.	Document Verification (YES / NO)
1	SHRADDHA SINGH	90325139	35311001	YES
2	NASHRA HUSAIN	90325104	35311086	YES
3	BISHNU PRASAD SAHOO	90325013	35311028	YES
4	MANTASHA	90325191	35311082	YES
5	RAHUL SHARMA	90325064	35311107	YES
6	NIKITA GUPTA	90325153	35311092	YES
7	SHALINI MISHRA	90325138	35311125	YES
8	KM NANDITA PASWAN	90325202	35311061	YES
9	ALOK KRISHAN TRIPATHI	90325043	35311010	YES
10	KM SMRITI CHAUDHARI	90325093	35311067	YES
11	KM MADHU UPADHYAY	90325062	35311060	YES
12	ΑJΑΥ ΡΑΤΗΑΚ	90325075	35311004	YES
13	RAJKUMARI MAURYA	90325053	35311108	YES
14	AMIT RAJ SINGH	90325128	35311013	YES
15	ARHAM RAFI	90325112	35311023	YES
16	DIVYA PANDEY	90325125	35311038	YES
17	KHAGESH SINGH	90325045	35311055	YES
18	KUMARI PRIYANKA	90325014	35311075	YES
19	AYUB ANSARI	90325006	35311026	YES
20	SURYA PRATAP SHARMA	90325007	35311145	YES
21	FIRDAUSH JAHAN	90325036	35311041	YES
22	SWATI	90325059	35311148	YES
23	SHIVUM GUPTA	90325106	35311130	YES
24	UDAI PRAKASH VERMA	90325212	35311152	YES
25	HARIKESHWAR YADAV	90325131	35311045	YES

(\$125 Head

Department of Botany DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur HEAD DEPAPTMENT OF BOTANY D D U. GORAKHPUR UNIVERSITY GORAKHPUR-273009